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WORKING VISIT PROGRAMME

by the delegation of the D-8 Organisation for Economic Cooperation

to the Republic of Tatarstan
on April 23-26, 2019

April 23, Tuesday

time thc

Arrival by plane
Transfer to hotel, check in

Private time

April 24, Wednesday

06:30-07:30
07:30-08:00
08:00-12:00

12:00-13:00
13:00-14:00
14:15-14:45
14:45-18:40
15:15-16:30
16:30-17:00
17:00-18:00

18:00
onwards

Breakfast (in the hotel)
Transfer to the Kazan Expo International Exhibition Centre

Participation in the events of the 11th International Economic
Summit “Russia-Islamic World: KazanSummit 2019”

Coffee break

Transfer to the Kazan Kremlin

Meeting with Tatarstan President Rustam Minnikhanov
Transfer

Visit to the Kazan Helicopters

Transfer

Visit to the Kazan Aircraft Plant (Branch of Tupolev Corp.)

Transfer to the hotel, private time

April 25, Thursday

07:00-08:00
08:00-08:30
09:00-18:00

18:00-18:45
18:45-20:00

20:00
onwards

Breakfast (in the hotel)
Transfer to the Kazan Expo International Exhibition Centre

Participation in the events of the 11th International Economic
Summit “Russia-Islamic World: KazanSummit 2019”

Transfer to the Korston Kazan Hotel & Mall

Participation in the Ceremonial Reception hosted by Tatarstan
President Rustam Minnikhanov on the occasion of the 11th

International Economic Summit of Russia and the OIS countries

“Russia-Islamic World: KazanSummit 2019” (Korston Kazan
Hotel & Mall, Ballroom)

Transfer to the hotel, private time

April 26 Friday

08:00-09:00
09:00-09:30
09:30-10:30

Breakfast (in the hotel), check out
Transfer

Meeting with top executives of the Tatarstan Investment
Development Agency



10:30-11:00
11:00-12:30
12:30-13:00
13:00-14:30
14:30-16:00

16:00
onwards

time thc

time thc

Transfer to the Innopolis Special Economic Zone

Visit to the SEZ Innopolis
Transfer

Lunch (venue thc)
Sightseeing tour of Kazan

Private time

Transfer to the airport
Departure



